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Our approach and method

3

We conducted four cognitive
interviews as part of the survey
design process, to ensure
questions were fit for purpose
i.e. that the language was clear
and we were effectively
measuring the right concepts.

We ran a 10 minute online, bespoke quantitative survey with a
nationally representative sample of 2,000 consumers.

This included a minimum sample of 1,000 consumers who had renewed
insurance in the last 12 months.

_ _ We conducted fieldwork between 4t" January and 10t January 2024.
We interviewed consumers who

had recently renewed
insurance.
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Prices at renewal
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Insights at a glance...
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Insurance increases are widely publicised

Increased cost of materials and labour continue to push up

price of motor insurance in the last quarter Quoted home insurance
08/t1/2023 - prices surge a record 25.7%
/ - o In a year
° 31/08/23 12440
H o m e a n d m oto r I nsu ra n ce Posted by Scarlett Scott-Collins

{ premiums surge at ‘unprecedented’

Car insurance

rate .
Why are car insurance

‘/ By Chantal Kapani | 6 October 2023 premiu m s in c reqsi ng?
UK home insurance prices set to jump after g Michael Brown | Commercial writer
dire year for underwriters by Updated January 17,2024
Rise of 36% expected due to swings in weather, higher inflation and strained supply chains,
says EY PRESS RELEASE

e w

UK car insurance prices hit new record
as claim costs surge

October 13, 2023
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We found that majority of consumers have
experienced an increase in their insurance renewal

Stated price change when renewing insurance

80%

12%

6%

Car

Significantly higher than the cohort
at 95% confidence level

Q25. Was the price offered to you by your provider to rene:

72%

20%

6%

Home

w the same, more or less expens

m Renewal price was
more expensive

CO_O) 270/0
same U
{ﬂ} 22%
Renewal price was less
8% expensive W 1 30/0

51%
Renewal price was the

Travel

.
ive than what you had previously been paying for your...? Base: Travel (n=307), Home (n=1026), Car (n=1095) I hlnks
—Insight & Strategy ——
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“’ While the mean average price increases is lowest

for travel insurance, some consumers are still

seeing large increases

Quartile

1st

%0 change in price of
renewal

Decrease in price

%o of those who
renewed travel
insurance

Average
(mean)

quartile | (<0%) 12% ~31%
2nd

quartile No change (0%) 35% 0%
3rd

quartile 1% to 22% 26% 15%
4th

quartile 23% or more 26% 50%

95th percentile increase: 60%

wal and at renewal (n=178)

renewed in past 12 months & provided an answer for price paid before rene

Average (mean) % increase: 13%

Private & Confidential
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Almost a quarter of consumers see their price at
home insurance renewal increase by over 30%

%o of those who

. % change in price of Average
Quartile renewal renewed home (mean)
insurance
1st Decrease or no change o o
quartile | in price (0% or less) 23% >%
2nd
quartile 1% to 13% 23% 8%
3rd
quartile 14% to 30% 25% 21%
4th
quartile 31%+ 23% 72%

95th percentile increase: 73% Average (mean) % increase: 22%

10 Base: Home insurance renewed in past 12 months & provided an answer for price paid before renewal and at renewal (n=657) Tho k
—— Insight & Strategy ———
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Worryingly, a quarter of consumers have seen their
car insurance renewal price increase by over 40%

% of those who
renewed car
insurance

% change in price of
renewal

Average
(mean)

Quartile

st Up to 5% increase

: (incl. decrease and 25% -6%
quartile 0%)
2nd
quartile 6% to 20% 27% 13%
3rd
quartile 21% to 39% 23% 29%
4th
quartile 40%+ 25% 74%

95t percentile increase: 94% Average (mean) % increase: 27%

11 Base: Car insurance renewed in past 12 months & provided an answer for price paid before renewal and at renewal (n=733) Tho k
—— Insight & Strategy ———
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Action taken at renewal
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Consumers are more likely to take action if the
price of their insurance increased when renewing

Consumers who took action when renewing their
insurance

82%

B v

o)
74% 73% 71%
64% m All consumers who
56% took action
m Consumers whose
price increased at
renewal and they
took action
Car Home Travel

Significantly higher than the cohort
at 95% confidence level

14 Q29. Which of the following, if any, did you do when you found out about the price of your... Base: All consumers who took action; Travel (n=307), Home (n=1026), Car (n=1095). Consumers whose price increased at renewals; Travel (n=157), Home (n=736), Car .
(n=575) Thinks
—— Insight & Strategy ———
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As we may expect, the bigger the price increase,
the more likely consumers are to take action

o &>

Action taken by price of original renewal Action taken by price of original renewal
for home insurance for car insurance
35%
52%
63%
73%
1 ° 7 86%

I 86% 929,

37%
ignifi 0, Significantl
Sty 27% : 21% 4%
all quartiles 14% all quartiles

1st quartile 2nd quartile 3rd quartile 4th quartile 1st quartile 2nd quartile 3rd quartile 4th quartile

m Did nothing Took action m Did nothing Took action

Significantly higher than the lowest
quartile at 95% confidence level

15 NB: Travel insurance base sizes too small

.
Q29. Which of the following, if any, did you do when you found out about the price of your... Base: Home; 1%t quartile (n=187), 2" quartile (n=153), 3" quartile (n=164), 4" quartile (n=153). Car insurance; 1% quartile (n=182), 2" quartile (n=197), 3 quartile I hlnks
(n=170), 4" quartile (n=184)

—— Insight & Strategy ——
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Consumers are mainly ‘shopping around’ or
changing to a different provider, with negotiation

less popular

Q29. Which of the following, if any, did you do when you found out about the price of your... Base: Travel (n=307), Home (n=1026), Car (n=1095).
Shopped around (weighted bases); Travel (n=94), Home (n=337), Car (n=425)

Type of action taken Shopped around for

a better deal

m Changed to a
different provider

L
30%

m Negotiated the price

1T 25%
22% 23%
0]
18% Something else
9%
40/0 30/0 I 40/0
Car

Home Travel

a

Significantly higher than the cohort
at 95% confidence level

Of those who shopped around...
+ Car: 32% changed provider

« Home: 27% changed provider
+ Travel: 22% changed provider

This suggests that prices are high
across the board - changing provider
doesn’t necessarily pay off.

It also points to a confidence / time /
effort barrier stopping consumers from

actually changing provider.

NB: This question was multiple choice, so respondents

could select as many options as they like — please see

the blue box to understand how many of those who
shopped around changed provider

Thinks

—— Insight & Strategy ——
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These trends play out across the quartiles:

shopping around and changing provider stay most
popular irrespective of the price increases

{
ﬁ Home insurance

47% 47%

36%
31% 32%

18% ' 21% 22%
10% 11%

1st quartile

15%

2nd quartlle 3rd quartlle 4th quartile
Shopped around for a better deal mChanged to a different provider

m Negotiated the price

fo—c

Car insurance

52%
46% 46%
42% 1
38% ﬁ
1 29%,,
250/0 26 / 230/0 220/0
18%
14% I
1st quartlle 2nd quartile 3rd quartile 4th quartile

Shopped around for a better deal mChanged to a different provider
m Negotiated the price

17 NB: Travel i e bas s too small
Q29. Wh ch fth f II owin g f ny, did you do when you found out about the price of your...
(n=182), 2" quartile (n=197), 3" quartile (n=170), 4" quartile (n=184)

Base: Home; 1% quartile (n=187), 2" quartile (n=153), 3™ quartile (n=164), 4" quartile (n=153). Car insurance; 1% quartile

t Significantly higher than the lowest Thinks
quartile at 95% confidence level [——
—— Insight & Strategy ——
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And taking action pays off for most consumers,
across all quartiles

Insurance % whose renewal price reduced after taking
renewal action

1 st 2nd 3rd 4th

*Base between 50 and quartile quartile quartile quartile

100
a\
ﬁ 58%* 609%* 69% 71%
Co—o)

67%* 72% 80% 70%

18 NB: Travel insurance base sizes too small for analysis by quartile .
Q30. As a result, was the price of your renewal reduced for your... Base: Car (n=814), Home (n=655), Travel (n=174). Home; 1t quartile (n=65), 2" quartile (n=96), 3" quartile (n=120), 4t quartile (n=132). Car insurance; 1st Thlnks
——— Insight & Strategy ———

quartile (n=94), 2" quartile (n=155), 3™ quartile (n=146), 4™ quartile (n=169)
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...Negotiation specifically has the best pay offs for
consumers, despite being the action least taken

price

*Base between 50 and 100

Q30. As a result, was the price of your rene

wal reduced for your... Base: Any action; Travel (n=174), Home (n=655), Car (n=814). Shopped aroun:

Likelihood | Action taken % of consumers whose renewal price
of taking reduced after taking action
action
A3 N
& & 5
N/A Any action 54% 64% 68%
1st Shopped
around for a
better deal 42%* 54% 59%
2nd Changed to a
different
provider 75%* 77%1 77% 1
3rd Negotiated the

Xk Xk
Base <50

81%1}

(n=426). Changed provider; Travel (n=71), Home (n=256), Car (n=328). Negotiated price; Travel (n=28), Home (n=182), Car (n=234)

d; Travel (n=95), Home (n=338), Car

We can hypothesise that negotiation requires a

certain level of skill and confidence, as well as

time and effort. Some consumers will therefore
be locked out of negotiating.

Significantly higher than taking ‘any action’ at 95%
confidence level

Thinks



20

Consumer satisfaction with the
renewal process
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Satisfaction in insurance type

26%
Net
satisfied: 169% T
84% — 82% —
VA
Travel Home Car

m\Very dissatisfied m Fairly dissatisfied mFairly satisfied mVery satisfied

21 Q31. How satisfied are you with the price you nowp y for your... Base vel (n=307), Ho me( 1026) C r (n=1095)

Net
agree: —
78%

Private & Confidential

Consumers who have renewed feel satisfied with
what they now pay for their insurance

Perceived value for money per insurance

type

18%

73% —

Travel Home

§59% —

1

Car

m Strongly disagree m Somewhat disagree m Somewhat agree m Strongly agree

Q32Adhwmuhd you agre thtth e price you pay OWIg d I frmony r your... Base vel (n=307), Home (n=1026), Car (n=1095)

1

Significantly higher or lower than
cohort at 95% confidence level
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Levels of satisfaction are lower amongst those
who were offered the highest price at renewal

Satisfaction with home insurance by romrsy Satisfaction with car insurance by
original price of renewal original price of renewal
61% 56%
74% 69% >
89% 84% 81% 82%
o 390/0 440/0
26% 30%
1st quartile 2nd quartile 3rd quartile 4th quartile 1st quartile 2nd quartile 3rd quartile 4th quartile
m NET dissatisfied NET satisfied m NET dissatisfied NET satisfied

22 NB: Travel insurance base sizes too small; if columns do not add up to 100%, this is because of ‘unsure’ responses Significantly higher or lower than .
Q31. How satisfied are you with the price you now pay for your...;Q32. And how much do you agree that the price you pay now is good value for money for your... l all other quartiles at 95% I hlnks
Base: Home; 1% quartile (n=187), 2"¢ quartile (n=153), 3" quartile (n=164), 4" quartile (n=153). Car insurance; 1°t quartile (n=182), 2" quartile (n=197), 3™ quartile (n=170), 4'" quartile (n=184) confidence level —insight & Strategy —
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Those who took action at renewal also feel less
satisfied compared with those who did not

Net: satisfied with price Net: agree it is value for money
m No action - just
renewed
89% mTook action and
84%* 86% 4% 80% experienced a 840,
20% reduction in price ° 80%* 78%
() 74% o
@ 70%
i I I I i
Travel Home Car Travel Home Car

23  *Base between 75 and 100 t Significantly higher or lower than Thlnks

Q31. How satisfied are you with the price you now pay for your... Q32. And how much do you agree that the price you pay now is good value for money for your... Base: No action - just renewed; Travel (n=133), Home cohort at 95% confidence level
(n=371), Car (n=281). Took action and experienced a reduction in price; Travel (n=93), Home (n=414), Car (n=556).
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Specifically, consumers who negotiated the
price are least likely to feel satisfied

Net: A Net: Value Y\
isfi for mon

Satisfied ﬁ 6'_%0 o oney ﬁ 6'_%0
No action - o o No action - o o

just renewed 86% I 80% 1 just renewed 78% 1 70% 1
Shopped Shopped

around for a 65% around for a 54%
better deal better deal

Changed to a Changed to a

different 69% different 60%
provider provider

Negotiated o Negotiated o

the price S the price DU
;213-I—3H8)wl:sht ; jp bYd“ VE”tEZEEE:): Nagyt tmt)i Pri:e (l:— 182) CQ32NA dth W(muzrf]‘f) \éh pPg d a o t;h( P426)Y Chp yg g\“;' gd d( |32£f;)r lTogn ty: dyp \ Homei No action (n=371), Shopped aroun S(i)ghr:)i:icaa:g\é°;1::i%r(1)en;iggr|§:vev?£\fglan Ik}iﬂ}iﬁ
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Thank you, for more mformatlon

Managing Partner, Carol McNaughton Thinks Insight & Strategy
Nicholls West Wing

Somerset House
Director, Elsie Lauchlan London

WC2R 1LA
Associate Director, Phoebe Ward United Kingdom

Research Lead, Lucy Keatland

Thinks



mailto:cmnaughtonnicholls@thinksinsight.com
mailto:elauchland@thinksinsight.com
mailto:pward@thinkinsight.com
mailto:Lkeartland@thinksinsight.com

